[No. 330, A.]

[Published February 28, 1879.]

## CHAPTER 95.

AN ACT to amend sections one thousand one hundred and thirty and one thousand one hundred and thirty-one of chapter forty-nine, and section one thousand one hundred and seventy of chapter fifty, of the revised statutes of 1878, relating to printing in certain cases.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section one thousand one hundred and Publication of thirty of chapter forty-nine of the revised statutes is hereby amended by adding to the end of said section the following words: Provided, that when any new county shall be formed and organized within this state, the provisions of this section shall apply to any newspaper or newspapers which may have been regularly and continuously published within the territorial limits of such new county for two years previous to the formation and organization of such new county.

SECTION 2. Section one thousand one hundred and Letting of bids thirty-one of chapter forty-nine of the revised statutes deris hereby amended by adding to the end of said section the following words: Provided, that when any new county shall have been formed and organized within this state, the provisions of this section shall apply to any newspaper or newspapers which may have been

regularly and continuously published within the territorial limits of such new county for two years previous to the formation and organization of such new

county.

Section 3. Section one thousand one hundred and Publication of seventy of chapter fitty of the revised statutes is hereby amended by adding to the end of said section the following words: Provided, that when any new county shall have been formed and organized within this state, the provisions of this section shall apply to any newspaper or newspapers which may have been regularly and continuously published within the territorial limits of such new county for two years previous to the formation and organization of such new county.

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 26, 1879.